
PHYSICS DEPARTMENT DIRECTORY 2024-2025
Faculty Offices

Yang Bai
Baha Balantekin 
Vernon Barger 
Keith Bechtol 
Uwe Bergmann 
Kevin Black 
Stanislav Boldyrev 
Tulika Bose 
Victor Brar 
Duncan Carlsmith 
Daniel Chung 
Kyle Cranmer 

Sridhara Dasu 
Jan Egedal 
Mark Eriksson 
Ilya Esterlis 
Lisa Everett 
Ke Fang 
Cary Forest 
Pupa Gilbert 
Francis Halzen 
Kael Hanson 
Akikazu Hashimoto 
Matthew Herndon 
Dan Hooper
Rogerio Jorge
Albrecht Karle  
Elio König
Roman Kuzmin 
Alex Levchenko 
Lu Lu 
Dan McCammon 
Robert McDermott 
Jakob Moritz
Moritz Münchmeyer 
Matthew Otten
Yibin Pan
Britton Plourde 
Brian Rebel 
Mark Rzchowski 
Mark Saffman 
John Sarff 
Gary Shiu
Melinda Soares-Furtado 
Tiancheng Song
Paul Terry 
Peter Timbie 
Justin Vandenbroucke 
Maxim Vavilov 
Thad Walker
Benjamin Woods
Sau Lan Yu Wu
Deniz Yavuz
Vladimir Zhdankin
Ellen Zweibel
 

5211
5277 
5295 
6203
1324
2320A 
3273 
4223 
5332
4285
5287
McArdle
4219
4289 
3275
5118
5336
5215
4118
3277
5116
5293
4207
5209 
4279 
5291
3281
4287
5219
5112
5324
4102
6207 
5120
5285
6205 
5279
5217
5122
4209
5114
5330 
3289
5289
6275
5221
3283
6209
4114
5318 
5322
5388
4225
5320
3289
6281

265.3242 
263.7931 
262.8908 
265.5815 
262.1152
262.1232 
262.2338 
262.8894 
262.1139
262.2485 
265.3133 
262.7929
262.8285
262.3678
262.3628
263.6289 
265.4035
262.4699 
890.0957
263.0486
262.5829
262.2667
262.3395
265.3244 
262.8509 
262.2886
265.2722
262.3945 

262-8798
263.4168 
265.4978 
262.5916 
263.4476
 
890.0983
262.2865
262.9569
262.9465 
262.3989 
265.2876
265.5601 
262.7742 
265.3285 

265.8283
263.0487 
890.2002 
890.1477
262.5425 
262.4093

262.5878
263.9399 
262.3305
262.7921 

yangbai@physics.wisc.edu 
baha@physics.wisc.edu 
barger@pheno.wisc.edu 
kbechtol@wisc.edu 
ubergmann@wisc.edu 
kblack@hep.wisc.edu 
boldyrev@wisc.edu 
tulika@hep.wisc.edu 
vbrar@wisc.edu 
duncan@hep.wisc.edu 
danielchung@wisc.edu 
kyle.cranmer@wisc.edu 

dasu@hep.wisc.edu 
egedal@wisc.edu 
maeriksson@wisc.edu
esterlis@wisc.edu
leverett@wisc.edu 
kefang@physics.wisc.edu 
cbforest@wisc.edu 
pupa@physics.wisc.edu
halzen@icecube.wisc.edu 
kael.hanson@wisc.edu 
aki@physics.wisc.edu 
herndon@hep.wisc.edu 
dwhooper@wisc.edu
rogerio.jorge@wisc.edu
albrecht.karle@icecube.wisc.edu 
elio.koenig@physics.wisc.edu
rkuzmin@wisc.edu 
levchenko@physics.wisc.edu 
lu.lu@icecube.wisc.edu 
mccammon@physics.wisc.edu 
rfmcdermott@wisc.edu
jakob.moritz@wisc.edu
muenchmeyer@wisc.edu 
mjotten@wisc.edu
yibinpan@wisc.edu
bplourde@wisc.edu
brebel@wisc.edu 
rzchowski@physics.wisc.edu 
msaffman@wisc.edu 
jssarff@wisc.edu 
shiu@physics.wisc.edu
mmsoares@wisc.edu 
tsong47@wisc.edu
pwterry@wisc.edu 
pttimbie@wisc.edu 
justin.vandenbroucke@wisc.edu 
vavilov@wisc.edu 
tgwalker@wisc.edu
bwoods6@wisc.edu
sau.lan.wu@cern.ch 
yavuz@wisc.edu 
zhdankin@wisc.edu
zweibel@astro.wisc.edu 

Staff Offices

Christine Adamavich 
Susan Anderson
Elizabeth Baldridge
Evan Heintz
Sharon Kahn
Sylvia Swift Kmiec
Aimee Lefkow
Donald Miner
Katerina Moloni
Sami Robertson
Mae Saul
Dawn Suchomel
Helen Yangazova
Rachel Zizmann

2320
4288
2320E
2320D
2320F
4281
4281
4288
5207
4281

4288
2320
4211

262.4526

263.2235
263.7450
262.9678
262.4964
263.2267
262.2281
698.0503
262.4826
216.6274
262.7782
262.2281
262.2118

cadamavich@wisc.edu
susan.anderson@wisc.edu
elizabeth.baldridge@wisc.edu
eheintz@wisc.edu
smkahn@wisc.edu
sylvia.kmiec@wisc.edu
lefkow@hep.wisc.edu
donminer@physics.wisc.edu
moloni@wisc.edu
sjrobertson2@wisc.edu
mae.saul@supportuw.org
dmsuchomel@wisc.edu
yangazova@wisc.edu
rachel.zizmann@wisc.edu

Administrative Staff

Cierra Atkinson
Haddie McLean
Sarah Parker
Sarah Perdue
Aubree Steinmetz

1150
1209
1150
2320H
1209

262.1137
262.2927

262.3051

catkinson5@wisc.edu
haddie@physics.wisc.edu
smparker7@wisc.edu
saperdue@wisc.edu
aosteinmetz@wisc.edu

Communications & Outreach Staff

Dan Bradley
Chad Seys

3116
3118

263.2446
262.0629

dan@physics.wisc.edu
cwseys@physics.wisc.edu

IT & Computing Staff

Alessandro Cunsolo
Carrie Francis
Mitch McNanna
Abdollah Mohammadi
Steve Narf
Jim Reardon
Jeffrey Schmidt
Benjamin Spike
Daniel Thurs
Brett Unks
Josh Weber

1336
4211
6246
3314 
2237
2320G 
5213
3112
3110
4120
4122

263.2637
262.8696

263.5546
262.3898
262.0945
890.2004
265.2052
262.2356
262.0075
265.6669

cunsolo@wisc.edu
cfrancis2@wisc.edu
mcnanna@wisc.edu
mohammadi4@wisc.edu
srnarf@wisc.edu
reardon@physics.wisc.edu
jrschmi2@wisc.edu
btspike@wisc.edu
dpthurs@wisc.edu
unks@wisc.edu
jjweber3@wisc.edu

Instructional Staff

Eric Hooper
Chris Moore
Susan Nossal
Melissa Sikes
Akiré Trestrail

2337
2337
2334A
2337
2337

890.0767
890.0767
262.9107
890.0767
890.0767

ehooper@astro.wisc.edu
cmoore@physics.wisc.edu
nossal@physics.wisc.edu
mmsikes@wisc.edu
trestrail@wisc.edu

Physics Learning Center Staff

Jay Bowe
William Foster
Billy Gates
Daniel Pape
Craig Stiemke

1228
1228
3336
1228
1228

262.7380
262.7380
262.0527
262.7380

jsbowe@wisc.edu
wbfoster@wisc.edu
bjgates@wisc.edu
dpape2@wisc.edu
castiemke@wisc.edu

Instrumentation and Electronics

FacilitiesElectronics Shop
Instrument Shop
Lost & Found, Mailroom
Physics Club
Physics Learning Center
Plasma MST
Purchasing
Student Shop

3336
1228
2309
2328
2337
1233B
4281
1249

262.0527
262.7380
262.4526
263.2805
890.0767
263.3093
262.4826
262.3998

info@physics.wisc.edu
physics.society.wisc@gmail.com
plc@physics.wisc.edu

sjrobertson2@wisc.edu
jsbowe@wisc.edu

Facilities



COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS 2024-2025
Administration 
Chair
Kevin Black
Associate Chair for Undergraduate Program and Academic 
Affairs
Maxim Vavilov
Associate Chair for Graduate Program
Keith Bechtol
Associate Chair for Alumni Relations & Board of Visitors
Brian Rebel
Department Administrator
Aimee Lefkow
Director of Communications
Sarah Perdue
Director of Undergraduate Studies
Jim Reardon
Physics Council
Black (ex officio) | Bechtol (ex officio) | Vavilov (ex officio) | 
Eriksson (ex officio) | Rebel (ex officio) | Everett | Egedal | Gilbert | 
Walker | Lu

University Committees

Faculty Senators
Hashimoto (Sarff) | Hanson (Bose) | Pan (McCammon) | 
Carlsmith (Saffman)
Divisional Committee
Yavuz
Committee of Undergraduate Recruitment and Financial Aid
Carlsmith
Graduate Faculty Executive Committee
Black
Budget Committee
Black
University Committee
Zweibel

Graduate Committees
Ph.D. Graduate Program
Bechtol  (Chair) | Lu | König | McDermott | Kahn
Ph.D. First Year
Bechtol  (Chair) |Hashimoto | Hanson | Herndon | Jorge | Kuzmin | 
McCammon | Timbie | Yavuz | Kahn
Ph.D. Graduate Recruiting
Münchmeyer (Chair) | Esterlis | Lu | Baldridge | Kahn | Moloni
Ph.D. Graduate Admissions & Fellowships
Egedal (Chair) | Bai | Friesen | Herndon | Kuzmin | Münchmeyer | 
Plourde | Woods | Zhdankin | Kahn
Ph.D. Qualifying Exam
Everett (Co-Chair)  | Herndon  (Co-Chair) | Bai | Boldyrev | 
Egedal | Kuzmin | Levchenko | Rebel | Walker | Kahn
Ph.D. Preliminary Exam
Hashimoto (Chair) | Bai | Carlsmith | König | Pan
MS in Physics – Quantum Computing
Yavuz (chair) | Joynt | Otten | Saffman | Baldridge | Friesen | Moloni
MS in Physics – Quantum Computing – Admissions
Yavuz (chair ) | Balantekin | Esterlis | Joynt | Saffman | Baldridge | 
Moloni  | Friesen

Undergraduate Committees

Physics Majors Program
McCammon (Chair) | Carlsmith | Lu | Timbie | Francis | Heintz | 
Reardon
Service Courses
Boldyrev (Chair) | Pan | Francis| Nossal | Mohammadi | Spike | 
Thurs | Unks | Weber
Undergraduate Advisors
Adams | Heintz | Bose | Yavuz

Departmental Committees
Climate & Diversity
Bose (Chair) | Bergmann | Rebel | Moloni | Perdue | Zizmann | 
Banes | Nowak | Sanwalka | Kemeny | Mills
Colloquium
Saffman (Chair) | Bergmann | Chung |  Fang | Levchenko | Soares | 
Timbie | Zhdankin | Arifa | Curtis-Ginsberg
Curriculum Committee
Timbie (Chair) | Hanson | Münchmeyer | Otten | Sarff | Francis | Heintz | 
Reardon
Space Committee
Eriksson (Chair) | Dasu | Rzchowski | Saffman | Sarff | Lefkow
Facilities (Computing, Shops & Library)
McDermott (chair) | Brar | Kuzmin | Bradley | Lefkow | Narf | 
Bernhardt
New Staff (Faculty), Promotions & Mentoring
Shiu (Chair) | Forest | Herndon | McCammon | Münchmeyer | 
Lefkow (ex-officio)
Outreach, Communications, Web Content & Museum
Bergmann (Co-Chair) | Perdue (Co-Chair) | Joynt | Song | Parker | 
Atkinson | McLean | Seys | Mand | Sharma | Tripathi
Staff Recognition
Chung (Chair) | Carlsmith | Woods | Friesen | Lefkow
Staff Salaries
Brar (Chair) | Chung | Esterlis | Pan | Lefkow
Faculty Recognition and Salaries
Karle (Chair) | Balantekin | Chung | Saffman | Shiu | Lefkow
Department Finances
Balantekin (Chair) | Bose | Forest | Jorge | Moloni | Lefkow
Strategic Planning
Dasu (Chair) | Bai | Brar | Forest | Gilbert | Karle | Levchenko | Rebel | Walker
Staff Strategic Planning
Walker (Co-Chair) | Lefkow (Co-Chair) | Balantekin | Dasu | Kahn | 
Moloni | Perdue
Student Awards
Zweibel (Chair) | Carlsmith | Song | Zhdankin | Anderson | Heintz | 
Alumni and Board of Visitors Committee
Rebel (Chair) | Forest | Joynt | Shiu | Lefkow | Perdue


